
Week # Date What Mtg. # Main Topic What to do before next meeting? Where
4 Sunday - August 27 Applications Due for mentors
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1 Sunday - September 3 Applications Due for freshmen 
2 Sunday - September 10 Mentors Acceptance
2 Wednesday  - September 13 First Mentor Meeting MM #1 Introduction to Freshmen 

Fellowship, mission team training, 
talk about commitment.  This is a 
mission field!

Mentors have two weeks to complete "Introduction 
& Down From The Head Table" pages 5-45. 

5:00-6:30pm in Sr. High 
room; Costco pizza served  

3 Sunday - September 17 1:1 Introduction Mentors are encouraged to introduce themselves 
and reach out to their freshmen 1:1 before the first 
Freshmen Fellowship.

4 Sunday - September 24 First Freshmen Fellowship FF #1 Mark 10:45 (Down from the Head 
Table)

6:30-9:30pm in the Sr. High 
room; potluck dinner 

4 Wednesday - September 27 Second Mentor Meeting MM #2 Discuss "Down from the Head 
Table"

Mentors have two weeks to complete "Leaders 
who SERVE pt. 1" pages 45-79. Meet at least once 
with their freshman before next month. 

5:00-6:30pm in Sr. High 
room; Costco pizza served  
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1 Sunday - October 1 1:1 Meeting Mentors are encouraged to meet with their 
freshmen 1:1.

2 Wednesday - October 11 Third Mentor Meeting MM #3  Discuss "Leaders Who SERVE 
(Part 1)" 

Mentors have two weeks to complete "Leaders 
who SERVE pt. 2" pages 79-117. Meet with their 
freshman.

5:00-6:30pm in Sr. High 
room; Costco pizza served  

4 Sunday - October 22 Second Freshmen Fellowship FF #2 1 Peter 4:10, 2 Corinthians 12:9 
(Leaders who Serve)

6:30-9:30pm in the Sr. High 
room; potluck dinner 

4 Wednesday  - October 25 Fourth Mentor Meeting MM #4  Discuss "Leaders Who SERVE 
(Part 2)" 

Mentors have two weeks to complete "How to 
EQUIP Others" pages 117-145. Meet at least once 
with their freshman before next month. 

5:00-6:30pm in Sr. High 
room; Costco pizza served  

5 Sunday - October 29 1:1 Meeting Mentors are encouraged to meet with their 
freshmen 1:1.
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1 Sunday - November 5 1:1 Meeting Mentors are encouraged to meet with their 
freshmen 1:1.

2 Wednesday - November 8 Fifth Mentor Meeting MM #5  Discuss "How to EQUIP Others" Mentors have three weeks to complete "How to 
Serve in TEAM Ministry" pages 145-177. Figure 
out if your freshman is in town during Thanksgiving 
break, if you are. Arrange a hangout if you're both 
in town. 

5:00-6:30pm in Sr. High 
room; Costco pizza served  

3 Sunday - November 19 Third Freshmen Fellowship FF #3 Ephesians 4:11-12 (How to Equip 
Others) 

6:30-9:30pm in the Sr. High 
room; potluck dinner 

4 November 20-30 1:1 Meeting Thanksgiving break, mentors are encouraged to 
meet with their freshmen 1:1.

5 Wednesday - November 29 Sixth Mentor Meeting MM #6 Discuss "How to Serve in TEAM 
Ministry" 
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2 Wednesday - December 13 Seventh Mentor Meeting MM #7 Debrief Freshmen Fellowship, 
Mentor celebration 

5:00-6:30pm in Sr. High 
room; Dinner served  

3 Sunday - December 17 Fourth Freshmen Fellowship FF #4 Mark 6:7 (How to Serve in Team 
Ministry)

6:30-9:30pm in the Sr. High 
room; dinner served 


